TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF

Special Meeting 48 Hour Notice

The Township Committee of the Township of Wyckoff shall conduct a special open public meeting on Tuesday, August 11, 2020 at 7:00 pm in the second-floor Court Room of Wyckoff Town Hall, 340 Franklin Avenue, Wyckoff, New Jersey 07481.

The purpose of the special meeting is to conduct the business matters from the August 4, 2020 agenda which were not conducted due to the cancellation of that meeting as a result of the emergency response to Hurricane Isaias. Only the matters on the attached agenda shall be considered by the Township Committee.

In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act NJSA 10:4-6 et seq., and in consideration of Executive Order #103, issued by Governor Murphy on March 9, 2020, declaring a State of Emergency in the State of New Jersey, the Township Committee of the Township of Wyckoff does hereby notify the public that to protect the health, safety and welfare of our citizens while ensuring the continued functioning of government, the meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Wyckoff scheduled for 8:00 pm Tuesday, August 4, 2020 at Wyckoff Town Hall, 340 Franklin Avenue, Wyckoff, NJ 07481 was not conducted due to Tropical Storm Isais and extended to this special meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Wyckoff scheduled for 7:00 pm Tuesday, August 11, 2020 at Wyckoff Town Hall, 340 Franklin Avenue, Wyckoff, NJ 07481 which will be conducted via the Township of Wyckoff's YouTube channel and members of the public may call 201-891-7000, ext. #222 should they wish to provide public comment during the 7:00 pm public comment period.

These measures are implemented to allow members of the public to observe the meeting via live streaming and to provide the ability to comment during the period for public comment during the meeting.

Due to the Covid-19 Public Health Emergency, members of the public will not have access to Town Hall.

General instructions regarding access to the meeting have been posted on the Wyckoff web site's home page at www.wyckoff-nj.com as a "News" item on Friday, August 7, 2020 by 4:30 pm.

To view the live-streamed Township Committee meeting, please access the YouTube link which has been posted on the Wyckoff web site's home page at www.wyckoff-nj.com as a "NEWS" item immediately prior to the commencement of the special meeting at approximately, 7:00 pm on August 11, 2020. To be notified of all future live streamed Township meetings, please create a YouTube account and subscribe to our YouTube channel, "Township of Wyckoff". Only the items on the attached agenda will be considered.